
City of San José 
Department Public Records Act Coordinators 

 
 

Department Division Name Phone  Fax  Email  
City Manager Administration Margarita 

Mendoza 
535-8166 920-7007 Margarita.Mendoza@sanjoseca.gov 

City Manager Communications Tom Norris 535-8120 920-7007 Tom.Norris@sanjoseca.gov 
City Manager Employee Relations Gina Donnelly 535-8151 292-6436 Gina.Donnelly@sanjoseca.gov 
City Manager Employee Relations Allison Suggs 535-8158 292-6436 Allison.Suggs@sanjoseca.gov 
City Manager Cultural Affairs Irene Ray 277-5144  

x13 
277-3160 Irene.Ray@sanjoseca.gov 

City Manager Economic 
Development 

Ellya Robello 535-8179 292-6719 Ellya.Robello@sanjoseca.gov 

City Manager  Economic 
Development 

Lisa Ranada 535-8199 292-6719 Lisa.Ranada@sanjoseca.gov 

City Manager Work2Future Leslie 
Hallenbeck 

794-1105 293-9064 Leslie.Hallenbeck@sanjoseca.gov  

City Manager Work2Future Karen LeDoux 794-1130 293-9006 Karen.LeDoux@sanjoseca.gov  
City Manager Emergency Services Scarlett Lam  277-4595 277-3345 Scarlett.Lam@sanjoseca.gov 
Airport Administration Maxe Cendana-

Kruger 
501-7669 573-1675 mcendana@sjc.org 

City Attorney City Attorney Lisa Herrick 535-1963 998-3131 Lisa.Herrick@sanjoseca.gov  
City Attorney City Attorney Michele Nielsen 535-1213 998-3131 Michele.Nielsen@sanjoseca.gov  
City Clerk Administration Lee Price 535-1260 292-6207 Lee.Price@sanjoseca.gov 
City Clerk Records Cynthia Jaszka 535-1256 292-6207 Cynthia.Jaszka@sanjoseca.gov 
City Clerk Records Teresa 

Rodriguez  
535-1253 292-6207 Teresa.Rodriguez@sanjoseca.gov 

Environmental 
Services 

Administration Arleen Arimura 975-2557 292-6277 Arleen.Arimura@sanjoseca.gov 

Finance Administration Andrea Maestre 535-3892 292-6482 Andrea.Maestre@sanjoseca.gov 
 

Finance Administration Wendy Sollazzi 535-7005 292-6482 Wendy.Sollazzi@sanjoseca.gov 
Fire Administrative 

Services 
Eric Ramones  277-8798 277-3259 Eric.Ramones@sanjoseca.gov 

Fire Fire Communications Keith Keesling 277-5483 286-7208 Keith.Keesling@sanjjoseca.gov  
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Fire Fire Prevention Janet Eychner 277-8773 277-2475 Janet.Eychner@sanjoseca.gov 
Gen. Services Administration Rosa Guzman 975-7296 971-4690 Rosa.Guzman@sanjoseca.gov 
Gen. Services Animal Services Bill Carter 794-7212 229-2323 Bill.Carter@sanjoseca.gov 
Housing   Administration Delores 

Cisneros 
975-4432 998-3183 Delores.Cisneros@sanjoseca.gov 

Housing Administration Fina LeFevre 975-4471  Fina.LeFevre@sanjoseca.gov. 
Human Resources Employment  Gina Pineda 975-1455  Gina.Pineda@sanjoseca.gov 

 
Independent Police 
Auditor 

 Shivaun Nurre 794-6229 977-1053 Shivaun.Nurre@sanjoseca.gov 

Information 
Technology 

Administration Andrea 
Fernandez 

793-6810 292-6044 Andrea.Fernandez@sanjoseca.gov   

Information 
Technology 

Administration Sherri Millick 535-3563  Sherri.Millick@sanjoseca.gov  

Library Administration Lucinda Norman  808-2164 808-2133 Lucinda.Norman@sjlibrary.org 
Library Administration Marti Zarate 808-2163  Marti.Zarate@sjlibrary.org 
Parks, Recreation, & 
Neighborhood 
Services 

Administration Sarah Wood 535-3575 292-6299 Sarah.Wood@sanjoseca.gov  

Parks, Recreation, & 
Neighborhood 
Services 

Administration Lisa Arellano 793-5596  Lisa.Arellano@sanjoseca.gov  

Planning, Building & 
Code Enforcement 

Planning and Building Karen 
Underwood 

535-3506 292-6247 Karen.Underwood@sanjoseca.gov 

Planning, Building & 
Code Enforcement 

Code Enforcement Peter Nwokolo 277-8459 277-3290 Peter.Nwokolo@sanjoseca.gov 

Police Research & 
Development 

LT Tom Sims 277-5250 277-3198 Thomas.Sims@sanjoseca.gov 

Police Operations Support 
Services 

Tamara Becker 277-4198 277-3199 Tamara.Becker@sanjoseca.gov 

Police Operations Support 
Services 

Sheila Cavallaro 277-5857 277-3199 Sheila.Cavallaro@sanjoseca.gov 

Police Office of the Chief SGT Ronnie 277-5339 286-0923 Ronnie.Lopez@sanjoseca.gov  
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Lopez 

Police Research & 
Development 

SGT Fred Mills 277-5229 277-3198 Fred.Mills@sanjoseca.gov 

Public Works Director’s Office Kathi Forman 535-8304 292-6263 Kathi.Forman@sanjoseca.gov 
Public Works Equality Assurance Nina Grayson 535-8455 292-6270 Nina.Grayson@sanjoseca.gov 
Retirement Administration Donna Busse 392-6704 392-0771 Donna.Busse@sanjoseca.gov  
Retirement Administration Debbi Warkentin 392-6723 392-0771 Debbi.Warkentin@sanjoseca.gov 
Transportation Administration Phillip J. Halley 975-3266 292-6092 Philip.J.Halley@sanjoseca.gov 
Transportation Infrastructure 

Maintenance 
Glenda St. John 277-5456 277-3164 Glenda.St.John@sanjoseca.gov 

Transportation Transportation 
Planning 

Jovette Armenta 975-3720 292-6097 Jovette.Armenta@sanjoseca.gov 

Transportation ITS/Signal Ops Brad Sedin 975-3221 292-6092 Brad.Sedin@sanjoseca.gov 
Redevelopment 
Agency 

Administration & 
Parking 

Gary Miskimon 795-1800 292-6755 Gary.Miskimon@sanjoseca.gov 

Office of the Mayor  Nik Warrior 535-4822 292-6422 Nikhil.Warrior@sanjoseca.gov  
Council District 1  Jim Cogan 535-4901 292-6448 Jim.Cogan@sanjoseca.gov  
Council District 2  Shirin Darbani 535-4924 292-6451 Shirin.Darbani@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 3  Khanh Bui 535-4903 292-6456 Khanh.Bui@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 3  Rhonda Hadnot 535-4903 292-6456 Rhonda.Hadnot@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 4  Edesa Bitbadal 535-4904 292-6422 Edesa.Bitbadal@sanjoseca.gov  
Council District 5  Ryan Ford 535-4905 292-6462 Ryan.Ford@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 6  Denelle Fedor 535-4906 292-6465 Denelle.Fedor@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 7  Louansee Moua 535-4985 292-6468 Louansee.Moua@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 8  Jennifer Maluttel 535-4908 292-6469 Jennifer.Maluttel@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 9  Scott Green 535-4909 292-6471 Scott.Green@sanjoseca.gov 
Council District 10  Kathy 

Sutherland 
535-4910 292-6478 Kathy.Sutherland@sanjoseca.gov 

 


